

Received

MAR 1 4 2013

BSHW

March 13, 2013

Bheem Kothur, P.E. III FDEP-Hazardous Waste Regulation 2600 Blairstone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 RECEIVED
RCRA
MAR 1 4 2013
Hazardous Waste Regulation

Re: Original Signature Pages for Response to Comments Letter for the Permit application dated October 25, 2012 for Ricky's Oil & Environmental Services, LLC located at 7209 NW 66th St., Miami, Miami Dade County, FL

Facily FDN: FLD 981 019 755; Perust Nos: 61835-40-006; and 61835-50-007

Dear Mr. Kothur:

As per your email request dated March 1, 2013, **Environmental Consulting and Technology** (ECT) is pleased to provide you the original signature pages as part of the submittal referenced above.

If you have any questions regarding this letter or the original submittals, or if you require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (954) 771-0444.

Sincerely,

ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING & TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Probas Adak, E.I.

Senior Associate Engineer

550 West Cypress Creek Road, Suite 170 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

> (954) 771-0444

FAX (954) 771-8118 P:\Padak\Projects\Ricky's Oil\Sig Pages Cover Letter.doc

An Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer

| 2. Engineering (on-site inspections and Quality Assurance are to be included in this item). | | |
|---|--|--|
| a. Closure sampling and analysis plan implementation as described in the permit application | | 2,500.00 |
| b. Closure Certification Report | | 2,500.00 |
| | Subtotal (2) Professional Services: | 5,000.00 |
| | Subtotal of (1) and (2) Above: | 58,022.20 |
| 3. Contingency (10% of the Subtotal) | | 5,802.22 |
| | Closing Cost Subtotal: | |
| ĕ | TOTAL CLOSING COST: | 63,824.42 |
| V. CERTIFICATION BY ENGINEER and OWNER/OPERATOR | | |
| This is to certify that the Financial Assurance Cost Estimanagement facility have been examined by me and f facilities. In my professional judgment, the Cost Estim liabilities for closing of the facility, and comply with the 701.630 and all other Department of Environmental Pr that the Financial Assurance Cost Estimates shall be s March 1of each year and revised, adjusted and update | ound to conform to engineering principals ates are a true, correct and complete repr requirements of Florida Administrative Co otection rules, and statutes of the State of submitted to the Department annually bet | applicable to such resentation of the financia ode (F.A.C.), Rule 62- f Florida. It is understood ween January 1 and |
| Was Lld | | |
| Signature of Engineer 3/13/13 | Signature of Owner/Operator | |
| Marc A. Lefebvre, P.E., Principal Engineer | Elliott Paul , Managing Member | |
| Engineer's Name and Title (please print or type) | Owner's Name and Title (please print | or type) |
| 50615 | 305-822-2253 | |
| Florida Registration Number (please print or type) | Owner/Operator's Telephone Number | |
| 550 W Cypress Road, Suite 550, Ft. Lauderdale | epaul@synergyrecycling.org | |
| Engineer's Mailing Address | Owner/Operator's E-Mail Address | |
| 954-771-0444 | | |
| Engineer's Telephone Number | | |
| mlefebvre@ectinc.com | | |

Engineer's email address

C. CERTIFICATION BY APPLICANT AND ENGINEER OR PUBLIC OFFICER

| Applicant: | |
|---|---|
| The undersigned applicant or authorized representa | ative ofRicky's Oil & Environmental Services, LLC |
| s aware that statements made in this form and atta | ached information are an application for a 5 year permit |
| Permit from the Florida information in this application is true, correct and coundersigned agrees to comply with the provisions of | Department of Environmental Protection and certifies that the omplete to the best of his/her knowledge and belief. Further, the of Chapter 403, Florida Statutes, and all rules and regulations of not transferable, and the Department will be notified prior to the |
| | PO Box 669295 |
| Signature of Applicant or Agent | Mailing Address |
| Elliott Paul - Managing Member | Miami, FL 33166 |
| Name and Title (please type) | City, State, Zip Code |
| epaul@synergyrecycling.org | (305) 822-2253 |
| E-Mail address (if available) | Telephone Number |
| | 3-7-13 |
| and found to conform to engineering principles app | s waste processing facility have been designed/examined by m licable to such facilities. In my professional judgment, this facil |
| when properly maintained and operated, will complibe Department. It is agreed that the undersigned will properties and operation of the facility. | ly with all applicable statutes of the State of Florida and rules of provide the applicant with a set of instructions of proper |
| Man a Left | Mailing Address |
| Signature | (|
| made LEFEBURE, Vile President | Ft. Canberdele, Fl. 33309 |
| Name and Title (please type) | City, State, Zip Code |
| | E-Mail address (if available) |
| 50615 | |
| | (GN) 771-0444 |
| Florida Registration Number | (GSY) 771- 0447 Telephone Number |
| | |

1.

2.

DEP Form#

62-710.901(6)(a)

Form Title

Used Oil Processing Facility

Permit Application

Effective Date

June 9, 2005

APPLICATION FORM FOR A USED OIL PROCESSING PERMIT

PART II - CERTIFICATION

TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL APPLICANTS

| Form 62-710.901(a). | Operator Certification |
|---------------------|------------------------|
|---------------------|------------------------|

| Form 02-710.501(a). Operator Certification | |
|---|---|
| Ricky's Oil & Environmental Services Facility Name: | FLD 981019755 EPA ID# |
| I certify under penalty of law that this document and all at supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure evaluated the information submitted. Based on my inquir system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and openalties for submitting false information, including the p violations. Further, I agree to comply with the provisions 701 and 62-710, F.A.C., and all rules and regulations of the | re that qualified personnel properly gathered and y of the person or persons who manage the the information, the information submitted is, to complete. I am aware that there are significant ossibility of fine and imprisonment or knowing of Chapter 403, Florida Statutes, Chapters 62- |
| Signature of the Operator or Authorized Representative* | |
| | |
| Elliott Paul - Managing Member | |
| Name and Title (Please type or print) | |
| Date: 3-1/3 Telephone: (305) 822-2253 | |

^{*} If authorized representative, attach letter of authorization.

DEP Form# Form Title 62-710.901(6)(c)

Used Oil Processing Facility

Effective Date

Permit Application
June 9, 2005

APPLICATION FROM FOR A USED OIL PROCESSING PERMIT

PART II - CERTIFICATION

| Form 62-710.901(c) Land Owner Certification |
|---|
| Ricky's Oil & Environmental Services FLD981019755 Facility Name: EPA ID# |
| This is to certify that I, as land owner, understand that this application is submitted for the purpose of obtaining a permit to construct, or operate a used oil processing facility on the property as described. |
| And a second |
| Signature of the Land Owner or Authorized Representative* |
| Elliott Paul - Managing Member, holder of Leasehold interest per attached Lease Agreement |
| Name and Title (Please type or print) |
| Date: 3-7-/3 Telephone: (305) 822-2253 |

^{*} If authorized representative, attach letter of authorization.

DEP Form#

62-710.901(6)(c)

Form Title

Used Oil Processing Facility
Permit Application
June 9, 2005

Effective Date

APPLICATION FROM FOR A USED OIL PROCESSING PERMIT

PART II - CERTIFICATION

| Form 62-710.901(c) Land Owner Certification | |
|---|---|
| Ricky's Oil & Environmental Services Facility Name: | FLD981019755 EPA ID# |
| This is to certify that I, as land owner, understand that this obtaining a permit to construct, or operate a used oil proce | |
| | |
| Signature of the Land Owner or Authorized Representative | C 4 |
| | |
| Elliott Paul - Managing Member, holder of Lea | asehold interest per attached Lease Agreement |
| Name and Title (Please type or print) | |
| Date: 3-7-/3 Telephone: () | |
| | |

 $[\]ensuremath{^*}$ If authorized representative, attach letter of authorization.

5.0 MANAGEMENT APPROVAL

(40 CFR Part 112.7)

ROES is committed to preventing discharges of oil and other chemicals to the environment which includes navigable waterways through implementation of this SPCC plan and other plans and procedures. This SPCC plan has full approval of ROES Management and has committed the necessary resources to implement this plan.

Authorized Facility Representative:

Elliott Paul

Title:

Managing Member

Signature:

Title: Managing Member

Date: 3-7-13